

ERRATA

Composition of Fatty Acids and Carbohydrates in *Leptospira*

EIKO KONDO AND NOBUO UETA

Department of Hygiene, Gunma University, Medical School, Maebashi 371, Japan, and Department of Biochemistry, Faculty of Medicine, University of Tokyo, Tokyo 113, Japan

Volume 110, no. 2, p. 459, column 2, line 20: Change "20 C" to "29 C."

Conjugational Complementation Analysis of Transfer-Deficient Mutants of *Flac* in *Escherichia coli*

MARK ACHTMAN, NEIL WILLETTS, AND ALVIN J. CLARK

MRC Molecular Genetics Unit, Department of Molecular Biology, University of Edinburgh, Edinburgh, Scotland, and Department of Molecular Biology, University of California, Berkeley, California 94720

Volume 110, no. 3, p. 832, Table 1: In column heading, change "Su_{II}" to "Su_{III}"; in first row ("ED82"), "His" column, change "-" to "+"; in second row ("ED1722"), "Str" column, change "R" to "S."